AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	FERC-12-A-0455 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. 1	NO	5, PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
0001	09-04-2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJE			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00039	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other that	n Item 6)	CODE 00039	
Federal Energy Regulatory Commissior Procurement Division Attn: 888 First Street, NE, Room 4J Washington DC 20426	n	Federal Energy Re Procurement Divis Attn: 888 First Street, Washington DC 204	, NE, Room 4J	n	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO.	
BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC.		-	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
8283 GREENSBORO DR			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO GS35F0306J FERC		
MCLEAN VA 221024904	and the state of the second	and the second sec	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 04-02-2012		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITA	TIONS		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter r and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) See SCHEDULE 13. THIS ITEM APPL	E DESIGNATED FOR THE R ue of this amendment you des makes reference to the solicita	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR sire to change an offer already	TO THE HOUR AND DATE submitted, such change m d is received prior to the ope	E SPECIFIED MAY ay be made	
		NO. AS DESCRIBED IN IT			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify :	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTI	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in payi	ing office, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		1	242-329	
	52.212-4(c) Commerc. nges	ial Items Terms and C	Conditions		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	s required to sign this docume	ent and return c	opies to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The purpose of this modification is to Funding in the amount of \$19,907.62 has from \$99,924.47 by \$19,907.62 for a new	exercise CLIN 10001 (been provided. As	a result, funding and	reparation of State		
All other terms and conditions remain i					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in full for	ce and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Shirley Ruiz-Lund Contracting Offic	CTING OFFICER (Type or print) gren	P	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. ONTED STATES OF AMERICA	us- And	16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	the last last	Signature of	Contracting Officer	09-01-2012	

ISN	7540-01-152-8070		
DE	HOUR FOITION NOT	ICADI E	

A.1 Price/Cost Schedule

Item Information

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10001	Option Period 1: Assistance with development of eLibrary Statement of Work Period of Performance: 09-04-2012 through 10- 03-2012	1.00	ea	\$19,907.6200	\$19,907.62
*	Funding/Req. Number: 1			\$19,907.62 0000027909	
				GRAND TOTAL	\$19,907.62

Accounting and Appropriation Data

ACRN	APPROPRIATION	REQUISITION NUMBER	AMOUNT
1	X0212-9121620000-25105-6100-UN- DEFAULT-00026	0000027909	\$19,907.62